GREEN COUNTRY
SPRING FLING
ARABIAN SHOW

April 2th- 4th 2021

Tulsa State Fairgrounds
Tulsa, OK

Presented by

(5reen (Country

Arabian Horse Association

This show is a Concurrent Show recognized by the
Arabian Horse Association (AHA)

Entries close March 17%, 2021

For Show Updates, visit: www.gcaha.com



Green Country Spring Fling

Judges & Show Officials

Region 9 Judge: Sheri Odom “R”

Region 8 Judge: Lisa Skalski “R”

Region 9 Sport Horse Judge: Cristal Brumbaugh “R”

Show Manager/Secretary Tony Reid 314-719-6447 tony@ringsideproductionslic.com

Announcer TBA

Paddock Announcer  Bonnie Chatten

Veterinarian (On Call) Pine Ridge Equine (This is the nearest surgical center) ~ 918-827-8000
www.pineridgeequine.com 2281 W 171st St S Glenpool, OK 74033

Trail Course Designer Tony Reid

GCAHA Officers 2021
President: Kris Davis, Vice President: Cicely Smith, Secretary: Brenda Wyant,
Treasurer: Velma Boodt  Past President: Betsy Barnes
Board of Directors Kelly Harmon, Jessie Holland, Daria Reynolds

Tulsa Fairgrounds Website: www.exposquare.com
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Healthcare Kelly Harmon M.D.

We would like to thank Cradle to College for sponsoring the

Working Cowhorse Buckles!


http://www.pineridgeequine.com/
http://www.exposquare.com/

SHOW FEES

Office fee per horse $30.00 **
Horse/Tack stall $100.00 **
AHA fee per horse ($10 Res. 9-90, $10 horse fee) $20.00 **
**Mandatory Fees per horse

CLASS FEES:

Performance Class entry fee $30.00
Breeding/Gelding In-Hand Class entry fee $30.00
Breeding/Gelding In-Hand Championship Class entry fee No Fee
Equitation & Walk-Trot Class entry fee $30.00
Lead-Line $10.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

AHA Single-Event fee per person $35.00
Ground tie fee per horse per day (no overnight) $10.00
Option Classes (20 available, plus class entry fee) $25.00
Cattle Fee for Working Cow (per class) $25.00 **NEW LOWER FEE
Post-entry fee per horse (except working cow) $30.00
Post-entry fee per horse — working cow $65.00
Credit Card Fee $15.00
Incomplete Entry Fee $25.00
Return Check Charge, Per check $25.00
Class Sponsorship $25.00

e No entries will be accepted with open checks. All entries must be paid in full. Checks will
be deposited upon receipt. Open checks will only be accepted for post entries.
e No AHA Fees required for Lead-line or Walk-Trot classes.

AWARDS:

Equitation & Walk-Trot Classes Ribbons through 8" place
Lead-Line Classes All Blue Ribbons

AHA National Qualifying Medal Classes Medal & 8 Ribbons
Breeding/Gelding In-Hand/SHIH Classes Ribbons through 6™ place
Performance, SHUS Classes Ribbons through 6 place

Credit cards are accepted.
1) Credit card number can be entered on the entry blank with pre-entries. $15 Fee added.
2) Credit card number can be swiped at the show using Square Reader. $15 Fee added.




GENERAL INFORMATION

ENTRIES CLOSE: MARCH 17, 2021. All entries must be made on the official entry blank for
this show and filled out entirely. A horse must be entered in the name of his registered owner(s) only
and must be entered under its full registered name. A photocopy of all AHA membership cards and
registration papers must accompany your entry form. All entries must be accompanied by a valid
check or money order for the full amount of all fees made out to GCAHA or pay with the credit
card option. A signature by the parent is required if a minor is showing. No entries will be accepted
with open checks. All entries must be paid in full. Checks will be deposited upon receipt. Open checks
will only be accepted for post entries.

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING MUST BE MAILED TO THE SHOW SECRETARY
OR A $25 INCOMPLETE ENTRY FEE WILL BE ACCESSED (NO EMAIL ENTRIES):

1. The complete, signed entry form.
2. Fees Payable to GCAHA.
3. Photocopies required to be sent with entries:

e Horse’s Registration Certification: both sides.

¢ Proof of Ownership (if applicable): In the case of a sale or lease, it is required that a copy of the sale contract

or lease, or statement from the owner be submitted with the copy of the current registration certificate.
e AHA Membership cards (owner, trainer, rider, driver, & handler).

*Copies of your actual current AHA membership cards are required or single event fees will be charged. AHA affidavits are no longer available.
If you do not have proof of current AHA membership you must pay the AHA single event member fee. Exhibitors showing in Amateur Owner
classes must be listed as an owner of the horse on the registration papers of the horse they are exhibiting.

**All entries must be made in writing on an official entry form for this show or photocopies of the same. Please use a ballpoint pen or typewriter
to complete entry form. Every owner, trainer, rider, driver, handler and parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor must sign the entry form and
must be a AHA Competition Member or pay the nonmember/single event fees. A horse may be entered in the name of his recorded owner or
lessee only. The complete address and phone number of the recorded owner or lessee must be given, even if an agent enters the horse. All horses
belonging to one owner must be entered on one entry form. No horses may be entered on more than one form.

Mail entries to: Ringside Productions P.O. Box 508 Bonne Terre, MO 63628
314-719-6447 tony@ringsideproductionslic.com

POST ENTRIES: Post entries for all classes except working cow (for working cow see below) will be accepted if made at least one
hour prior to the beginning of the session in which the class is to be held. A one-time $30.00 per horse post entry fee will be charged. Horses
entered by March 17", 2021 may enter additional classes at the show and not be subject to the post entry fee.

Working cow post entries: No post entries will be allowed for Working Cow after March 29", Post entries after March 17" and before
March 29" will have a one-time working cow post entry fee of $65.00.

WITHDRAWING ENTRIES: Entries may be scratched from the show PRIOR TO March 17th, 2021 with a refund of all fees
EXCEPT the office fee. After that date, withdrawals accompanied by a veterinarian’s certificate of inability to show will receive refunds
of class entry fees only.

REGRISTRATION REQUIREMENTS:

Horses shown in the Arabian Division must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian Horse Association and must be
entered under their full registered name. Horses shown in the Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division must have been issued a certificate
of registration from the Arabian Horse Association in the Half-Arabian or Anglo-Arabian Registry and entered under their registered
name.



Class # AHA #
1 1
2 1
3 9
4 2
5 26
6 26
7 34
8 27
9 14

10 14
11 21
12 15
13 1512
14 2078
15 2018
16 1156
17 1446
18 515
19 636
20 1631
21 104
22 741
23 540
24 190
25 290
26 629
27 83
28 1335
29 198
30 95
31 748
32 165
33 925
34 754
35 949
36 75
37 1953
38 524
39 733
40 549
41 190
42 2236
43 1325
44 1339
45 3136
46 590
47 1328
48 1936
49 156
50 620

FORD ARENA

Friday Session | 9:00 AM

Arabian Fillies 2 & Under

Arabian Mares Breeding 3 & Over

Arabian Mares Breeding ATH

Champion and Reserve Champion Arabian Mares
Arabian Geldings 2 & Under

Arabian Geldings 3 Years & Over

Arabian Geldings ATH

Champion & Reserve Champion Arabian Geldings
Arabian Colts 2 & Under

Arabian Stallions Breeding 3 Years & Over
Arabian Stallions Breeding ATH

Champion & Reserve Champion Arabian Stallions
Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over
HAJ/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
HAJ/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Short Break

HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen

Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

Arabian English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

Session Il (Start Time TBA)

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle Open

Saddle Seat Equitation JTR—18 & Under
HA/AA Show Hack Open

Western Seat Equitation JTR—18 & Under
Arabian English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Primetime Rider
HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
HAJ/AA Native Costume Open

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Arabian Native Costume ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

1394
1389
691
179
695
183
645
210
651
216
1881
1615

660
225
665
230
931
2461
2612

400
400
418
401
450
450
468
451
1371
918
1621
1684
1583
3250
2287

Friday Session Il (Start Time TBA)
HA/AA in Hand E/W Trail

Arabian in Hand E/W Trail

HAJ/AA English Trail Horse Open

Arabian English Trail Horse Open

HAJ/AA English Trail Horse ATR

Arabian English Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open

Arabian Western Trail Horse Open

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR Select Rider
Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR Select Rider

Saturday Session | 8:00 AM
HA/AA Reining Open—in Mustang

Arabian Reining Open—in Mustang

HA/AA Reining ATR—in Mustang

Arabian Reining ATR—in Mustang

AHA Reining Seat Medal Class—in Mustang
HA/AA Ranch Reining—in Mustang
Arabian Ranch Reining—in Mustang

Short Break

HA/AA Fillies 2 & Under

HA/AA Mares Breeding 3 & Over

HA/AA Mares Breeding ATH

Champion and Reserve Champion HA/AA Mares
HAJ/AA Geldings in Hand 2 & Under
HAJ/AA Geldings in Hand 3 & Over

HA/AA Geldings in Hand ATH

Champion and Reserve Champion HA/AA Geldings in Hand

Showmanship AATH--19 & Over
Showmanship JTH--18 & Under

Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Stallions 3 & Over
Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over
HA/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over
HA/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over



Class # AHA #
85
86 620
87 2946
88 907
89 1334
90 206
91 1632
92 556
93 1329
94 951
95 890
96 950
97 95
98 1333
99 315
100 204
101 1640
102 1630
103 2963
104 290
105 1836
106 951
107 594
108 939
109 620
110 1324
111 540
112 305
113 890
114 1327
115 733
116 1633
117 75
118 619
119 2636
120 111
121 299
122 1642
123 907
124 150
125 396
126 190
127 924
128 1338
129 605
130 938
131 1337
A-T

Saturday Session Il (Start Time TBA)
Lead Line

HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse

HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Equitation 10 & Under
HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

Arabian English Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

Western Horsemanship JTR

A/HA/AA Hunter/Country/English Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under
AHA Western Horsemanship Medal Class

Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
HAJ/AA English Pleasure JTR

Arabian Show Hack Open

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Primetime Rider
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Western Horsemanship AATR

HA/AA Native Costume ATR

Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump JTR—18 & Under

Saturday Session I11 (Start Time TBA)
HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR

HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure Open

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

Arabian English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

A/HA/AA Hunt/Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Equitation 10 & Under
Arabian Native Costume Open

Arabian English Pleasure JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure Open

AHA Saddle Seat Medal

HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR

HAJ/AA Ladies Side Saddle Open

AHA Hunter Seat Medal Not To Jump

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

20 Option Classes (For more information on Option Classes, see page 18)



MUSTANG ARENA

Class# AHA# Saturday Morning 8:00 AM

63 660 HA/AA Reining Open

64 225 Arabian Reining Open

65 665 HA/AA Reining ATR

66 230 Arabian Reining ATR

67 931 AHA Reining Seat Medal Class

68 2461 HA/AA Ranch Reining

69 2612 Arabian Ranch Reining

Class# AHA# SHIH CLASSES (Not Before 10 AM)
200 39 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Mares 2 Years & Under
201 39 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Mares 3 Years & Over
202 43  Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Fillies ATH
203 40 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Mares Championship
204 53 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Geldings 2 Years & Under
205 53 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Geldings 3 Years & Over
206 57  Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Geldings ATH
207 54 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Geldings Championship
208 46 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Colts 2 Years & Under
209 46 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Stallions 3 Years & Over
210 50 Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Stallions ATH
211 47  Arabian Sport Horse In Hand Stallions Championship
212 475 HAJAA Sport Horse in Hand Mares 2 Years & Under
213 475 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Mares 3 Years & Over
214 479 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Fillies ATH
215 476  HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Mares Championship
216 494 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings 2 Years & Under
217 494 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings 3 Years & Over
218 498 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings ATH
219 495 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings Championship
220 484 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Colts 2 Years & Under
221 484 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Stallions 3 Years & Over
222 488 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Stallions ATH
223 485 HAJAA Sport Horse In Hand Stallions Championship

224 1695 A/HA/AA Sport Horse In Hand Showmanship ATH

(Start Time 30 Minutes After In Hand)

225 347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open

226 775 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTS

227 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Sport Horse Under Saddle Open
228 1050 HAJAA Sport Horse Show Hack Open

229 339 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

230 773 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse
231 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

232 777 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

233 337 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTS

234 773 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

235 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse
236 774 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship
237 336 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship



Class
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

AHA #
2344
1733
3026
3006
3028
3008
2991
1983

1460
1450
1462
1452
2973
1965

707
263
708
264
1141
1134
2324
1713

701
258
685
250
689
255
2368
2602

Mustang Arena

Sunday Morning 8:00 AM
HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail

Arabian Ranch Horse Rail

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open
Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open
HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR
Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR
HA/AA Versatility Ranch Riding
Arabian Versatility Ranch Riding
Short Break

HA/AA Herd Work Open

Arabian Herd Work Open

HA/AA Herd Work ATR

Arabian Herd Work ATR

HA/AA Ranch Cutting

Arabian Ranch Cutting

Short Break

HAJ/AA Reined Cowhorse Open
Arabian Reined Cowhorse Open
HA/AA Reined Cowhorse ATR
Arabian Reined Cowhorse ATR
HAJ/AA Reined Cowhorse ATR Limited
Arabian Reined Cowhorse ATR Limited
HA/AA Ranch Horse Cow Work
Arabian Ranch Horse Cow Work

Short Break

HA/AA Working Cowhorse Junior Horse
Arabian Working Cowhorse Junior Horse
HA/AA Working Cowhorse Open
Arabian Working Cowhorse Open
HA/AA Working Cowhorse ATR
Arabian Working Cowhorse ATR
HA/AA Ranch Horse Working Cow
Arabian Ranch Horse Working Cow



CLASSES BY DIVISION

WESTERN PLEASURE

OPEN, LIMIT - To be shown at a walk, jog-trot, lope and hand gallop.
Extreme speed to be penalized. To be judged on manners,
performance, substance, quality and conformation.

AATR, ATR, JTR, SELECT, PRIME TIME, LADIES & GENTLEMEN.
To be shown at a walk, jog-trot and lope. To be judged on manners,
performance, suitability of horse to rider, substance, quality and
conformation.

JUNIOR HORSE — To be shown at a walk, jog-trot and lope. To be
shown in a snaffle bit or hackamore (See USEF AR-187) To be judged
on substance, quality, performance and manners

ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CLASSES

24 Arabian Western Pleasure — Limit Horse

41 Arabian Western Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen
100 Arabian Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
126 Arabian Western Pleasure — Open

ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
29 Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR
37 Arabian Western Pleasure — AATR—Prime Time Rider
48 Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider
90 Arabian Western Pleasure — AATR
114 Arabian Western Pleasure — JTR

HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CLASSES
19 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
50 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen
86 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
109 HAJ/AA Western Pleasure — Open
HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
26 HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR
45 HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider
103 HA/AA Western Pleasure — AATR—Prime Time Rider
118 HA/AA Western Pleasure — AATR
131 HA/AA Western Pleasure — JTR

HUNTER PLEASURE

OPEN, LIMIT, JUNIOR HORSE, AATR, ATR, JTR, SELECT. To be
shown at a walk, trot, canter and hand gallop both directions of the ring.
To stand quietly and back readily. To be judged on manners,
performance, suitability as a Hunter, quality and conformation.

ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CLASSES

25 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen
104 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Open
112 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
20 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — AATR
42 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider
47 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — JOTR
93 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — JTR

121 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — ATR

HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CLASSES

31 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

39 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen
115 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Open
HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES

22 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

44 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — JTR

87 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider
102 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — AATR
128 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — JOTR
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COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE

OPEN To be shown at a walk, normal trot, strong trot, canter and hand
gallop. To be judged on attitude, manner, performance, quality and
confirmation, in that order.

AATR, ATR, JTR, JOTR, SELECT, JUNIOR HORSE, LADIES &
GENTLEMEN. To be shown at a walk, normal trot and canter. To be
judged on attitude, manners, performance, quality, conformation and
suitability of horse to rider, in that order. It is imperative that the horse gives
the distinct appearance of being a pleasure to ride. A quiet, responsive
mouth is paramount.

ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES

30 Arabian Country English Pleasure — Open

97 Arabian Country English Pleasure — Ladies & Gentleman
120 Arabian Country English Pleasure — Junior Horse
ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES

21 Arabian Country English Pleasure — ATR

43 Arabian Country English Pleasure — JTR
105 Arabian Country English Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider
110 Arabian Country English Pleasure — JOTR
116 Arabian Country English Pleasure — AATR

HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES
23 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — Ladies & Gentleman
92 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — Junior Horse
111 HA/AA Country English Pleasure — Open
HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
28 HA/AA Country English Pleasure — JTR
40 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — ATR
89 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — JOTR
101 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — AATR
119 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure — ATR—Select Rider

ENGLISH PLEASURE

OPEN To be shown at a walk, normal trot, strong trot, canter and hand
gallop. To be judged on manners, performance, attitude, quality and
conformation.

Ladies & Gents, AATR, ATR, JTR To be shown at a walk, normal trot
and canter. To be judged on manners, performance, attitude and quality
and suitability of horse to rider and conformation.

ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES
36 Arabian English Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen
117 Arabian English Pleasure — Open

ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
27 Arabian English Pleasure — ATR
91 Arabian English Pleasure — AATR

125 Arabian English Pleasure — JTR

HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES
18 HAJ/AA English Pleasure — Ladies & Gentlemen

HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR/JTR CLASSES
38 HA/AA English Pleasure — ATR
98 HA/AA English Pleasure — JTR

122 HA/AA English Pleasure — AATR



MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

OPEN & ATR — To be shown at a walk, canter and hand gallop: extreme or reckless speed to be penalized. Horses shall stand quietly
and back readily. To be judged 75% on performance and manners; 25% on appointments.
124 Arabian Mounted Native Costume — Open 46 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume — Open

49 Arabian Mounted Native Costume —ATR 107 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume — ATR

ENGLISH SHOW HACK

To be shown at a walk, trot, canter and hand gallop; collected and extended and normal gaits to be called for; to stand quietly and back
readily. No more than 12 horses to hand gallop at one time. To be judged on manners, performance, quality and conformation.
99 Arabian English Show Hack — Open 34 HA/AA English Show Hack — Open

LADIES SIDE SADDLE

To be shown both directions of the ring at a walk, jog trot or canter or lope. Horses should back readily if requested by the judge and stand
quietly. To be judged 85% on manners, performance, suitability, quality and conformation; 15% on appropriate side saddle attire. Manners
and suitability of purpose shall be emphasized. (Suitability refers to the horse being suitable as a sidesaddle mount)

32 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle — Open 129 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle — Open

EQUITATION, WALK TROT & SHOWMANSHIP

EQUITATION
33 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR—18 & Under
127 AHA Saddle Seat Medal Class
108 Hunter Seat Equitation, Not to Jump—JTR 18 & Under
130 AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal Class
94 Western Horsemanship JTR
106 Western Horsemanship AATR
35 Western Seat Equitation JTR—18 & Under
96 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal Class
67 AHA Reining Seat Medal Class

WALK TROT

88 Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
113 Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

95 Hunter/Country/English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
123 Hunt Seat/Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under

SHOWMANSHIP/LEAD LINE
85 Lead Line
78 Showmanship at Halter — AATH
79 Showmanship at Halter — JTH
224 Sport Horse In Hand Showmanship -- ATH

TRAIL CLASSES

51 HA/AA in Hand E/W Trail 57 HA/AA Western Trail Open

52 Arabian in Hand E/W Tralil 59 HA/AA Western Trail ATR

53 HA/AA English Trail Open 61 HA/AA Western Trail ATR Select Rider
55 HA/AA English Trail ATR 58 Arabian Western Trail Open

54 Arabian English Trail Open 60 Arabian Western Trail ATR

56 Arabian English Trail ATR 62 Arabian Western Trail ATR Select Rider
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63
65

140
142

146
148
150

154
156
158

68
132
134
136
138
144
152
160

HALTER—PERFORMANCE HALTER—RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION
Arabian Fillies — 2 & Under
Arabian Mare Breeding — 3 Years Old & Over
Arabian Mare Breeding — ATH
Arabian Mare Breeding Championship—No Yearlings
Arabian Gelding In-Hand — 2 Years & Under
Arabian Gelding In-Hand — 3 Years & Over
Arabian Gelding In-Hand — ATH
Arabian Gelding In-Hand Championship
Arabian Colts — 2 & Under
Arabian Stallion Breeding — 3 Years Old & Over
Arabian Stallion Breeding — ATH
Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship—No Yearlings
Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Performance Stallions 3 & Over
Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Stallions 3 & Over
Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over
Arabian Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over
HA/AA Fillies — 2 & Under
HA/AA Mare Breeding — 3 Years & Over
HA/AA Mare Breeding — ATH
HA/AA Mare Breeding Championship—No Yearlings
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand — 2 & Under
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand — 3 Years & Over
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand — ATH
HA/AA Gelding In-Hand Championship
HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over
HA/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Geldings 3 & Over
HA/AA Ranch Horse Conformation Mares 3 & Over

WORKING WESTERN DIVISION

REINING CLASSES

HA/AA Reining Open 64 Arabian Reining Open
HA/AA Reining ATR 66 Arabian Reining ATR
HERD WORK CLASSES
HA/AA Herd Work Open 141 Arabian Herd Work Open
HA/AA Herd Work ATR 143 Arabian Herd Work ATR
REINED COWHORSE CLASSES
HA/AA Reined Cowhorse Open 147 Arabian Reined Cowhorse Open
HA/AA Reined Cowhorse ATR 149 Arabian Reined Cowhorse ATR
HA/AA Reined Cowhorse ATR Limited 151 Arabian Reined Cowhorse ATR Limited
WORKING COWHORSE CLASSES
HA/AA Working Cowhorse Junior Horse 155 Arabian Working Cowhorse Junior Horse
HA/AA Working Cowhorse Open 157 Arabian Working Cowhorse Open
HA/AA Working Cowhorse ATR 159 Arabian Working Cowhorse ATR

RANCH HORSE CLASSES

HA/AA Ranch Reining 69 Arabian Ranch Reining

HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail 133 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail

HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open 135 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open
HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR 137 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR
HAJ/AA Versatility Ranch Riding 139 Arabian Versatility Ranch Riding
HA/AA Ranch Horse Cutting 145 Arabian Ranch Horse Cutting
HA/AA Ranch Horse Cow Work 153 Arabian Ranch Horse Cow Work
HA/AA Ranch Horse Working Cow 161 Arabian Ranch Horse Working Cow
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GENERAL RULES

This horse show is conducted in accordance with the Rules of the United States Equestrian Federation, Arabian Horse Division. The
official Rule Book of USEF will prevail for this show. This premium list is based on the rules of the current Rule Book. Any changes or
corrections of rules will automatically become a part of this premium list. Each participant in the show is responsible for knowledge of and is
subject to the USEF Rules. The Show Committee shall decide questions not covered by USEF rules and its decisions will be final.

USEF RULEBOOK AR101 ELIGIBILITY TO COMPETE: Purebred: Horses shown in this division must have been issued
a certificate of registration from the Arabian Horse Registry of America, Inc., or the Arabian Horse Association as a Purebred Arabian and/or
the Canadian Arabian Horse Registry (or in the case of a foreign entry, which has not been issued said certificate of registration, have been
issued a Competition Visa by the Arabian Horse Association), or, if under one year of age, be eligible for registry, and registration applied
for (Exception: AR249.1) and must be entered under their full registered name. (Only weanlings that have had registration applied for may
show without registration papers). A copy of the registration papers showing the owner of record with the Arabian Horse Association must be
submitted with entry form at the time of making entry; competition management is responsible for notifying exhibitors of this requirement. A
copy of the registration papers will be returned when exhibitors pick up their numbers. In the case of a sale or lease, it is required that a contract
of the sale or lease, or statement from owner be submitted with the copy of the registration papers. (Exception: Horses under one year of age.

Half-Arabians and Anglo-Arabians: Horses shown in this section must have been issued a certificate of registration from the International
Arabian Horse Association or the Arabian Horse Association or the Canadian Partbred Arabian Register as a Half-Arabian or Anglo-Arabian,
or if under one year of age, be eligible for registry and registration applied for and must be entered under their full registered name.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS,
HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A
COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED
COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS
AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS
SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS.

AHA REQUIREMENTS:

A) All exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a competition card, join AHA at the show, or pay a Single
Event Membership fee of $35.00 per person. This includes any owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the
show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual’s horse. A photocopy of your AHA membership card must
accompany your entry.

B) AHA Membership affidavits are no longer available. If you do not have your AHA card you must pay the single event Member fee.

C) There is an AHA mandatory fee of $20.00 per horse. ($10 AHA judges’ commission and education/evaluation, Resolution 9-90 and $10
AHA per horse fee).

D) Walk-trot and Leadline riders are exempt from AHA non-member fees.

ACCIDENT PREPAREDNESS PLAN: The show complies with Article GR1213 of the USEF Rules. An EMT is on the show
grounds during each session of the show. In addition, a Tulsa ambulance, if needed, will be summoned by a call to 911. Should
the EMT or ambulance be needed, contact the Show Office or the show arena Paddock Manager. The EMT or the ambulance will
be contacted. The Show Veterinarian can be contacted by the show office.

ARENAS: Ford Arena is 135” x 240’ and is sandy loam and clay. Mustang Arena is 135’ x 240’ and is sandy loam and clay.
Warm-up arenas are sandy loam and clay.

BAD CHECKS: There will be a $25.00 handling fee charged for any returned checks. Action in accordance with USEF rules
will be taken against any owner, exhibitor or trainer who does not make a returned check good and will be reported.

BARN OFFICE HOURS, ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURES: Barn manager is Tony Reid 314-719-6447. Contact Tony for
arrival and departure if earlier than Wednesday, March 31% or later than midnight April 4. Early arrival or late departure is $100
per day per stall used. This is what the facility is charging for early arrival or late departure.

TULSA FAIRGROUNDS AND/OR GCAHA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ITEMS LEFT UNATTENDED.
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CALL FOR CLASSES: The two minute gate will be enforced. The gate will close two minutes after the first horse enters the
ring or in cases with large classes taking more than two minutes, after the entry of the final horse in a continuous string of horses.
If tack changes are necessary, it is the exhibitor’s responsibility to notify the gate person and request a three-minute gate hold.
Note: Due to unforeseeable problems with the mechanical devices, the paddock and barn calls over the PA system must be
considered a COURTESY. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be sure that his/her horse is at the gate at the prescribed time.

CANCELLATION OF CLASSES DUE TO EMERGENCIES: In the event that a class, or a series of classes, or all or part of
the competition is cancelled due to an accident, storm, or other emergency after the start of the show (defined as initial Move-In
Day), no refund of entry fees will be made.

DOGS: Dogs will be permitted on the show grounds, but MUST be on leashes at all times. No dogs will be allowed in the show
arena. This is a USEF Yellow Warning card offense (GR1037 & GR1301.6).

ENTRIES: All entries must be made on the official entry blank for this show and filled out entirely. A horse must be entered in
the name of his registered owner(s) only and must be entered under its full registered name. A photocopy of all AHA membership
cards, USEF membership cards, and registration papers must accompany your entry form. All entries must be accompanied by a
valid check or money order for the full amount of all fees made out to GCAHA. A signature is required by the parent if a minor
is showing. No entries will be accepted with open checks. All entries must be paid in full. Checks will be deposited upon receipt.
Open checks will only be accepted for post entries.

FARRIER: A Farrier will be available on show grounds beginning April 1% or on call with number posted at office. No other
Farrier will be permitted to work on the grounds without registering with the show committee. Exhibitors wishing to use
their private Farrier must have the Farrier apply at the Show Office and pay a registration fee of $100 before they can work
on the show grounds.

FEED & BEDDING: Pete’s Feed — Pete Wedelin 918-543-3724 (B) 918-630-1306 (Cell). If arriving after hours and you
need shavings, please contact Pete’s Feed ahead of time.

HEALTH REGULATIONS: All horses must have a negative Coggins Test dated within twelve (12) months (must be original
not photocopy). All out of state horses must also be accompanied by an Official Health Certificate issued within 30 days of arrival
that identifies the animals listed, including all vaccinations, and date and results of required test. THE ABOVE ITEMS SHOULD
BE CARRIED WITH YOU - DO NOT FORWARD WITH YOUR ENTRY. Any animals brought into Oklahoma must observe
all regulations of the State of Oklahoma, Animal Health Division. Any horse that develops a communicable disease must be
removed from the show grounds.

USEF GR845 Equine Vaccination Rule

1. At Federation licensed competitions, horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine Influenza Virus and
Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables. Horses not in compliance with this
rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition Management. Documentation should consist of one of
the following methods mentioned below. The frequency of vaccine administration should be per the vaccine manufacturers’ or veterinarian’s
recommendations. It is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the direction of a veterinarian.

2. In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must provide
documentation from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the vaccinations; name of the vaccines and date of
vaccine administration.

3. In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must
provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the owner, or agent with care, custody, and control of the horse; name, serial
number and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of vaccine administration.

4. In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions, the exhibitor, upon request
by Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot be
vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for the seven days prior to entering the competition grounds.
These horses must also have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of temperatures
should be provided to the Competition Management, steward, or technical delegate when requested.

5. Competition Management may not amend or enhance vaccination requirements without prior approval of the Veterinary Committee. BOD
1/17/15 Effective 12/1/15.
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INDEBTEDNESS TO SHOW: Any exhibitor who fails to settle his indebtedness to this show will automatically be reported to
AHA and USEF. Any exhibitor who fails to settle his indebtedness in full to a FARRIER or VETERINARIAN for his/her services
during the show BEFORE LEAVING THE GROUNDS will be barred from taking part in future shows.

JUDGES: This show will be judged according to the single judge systems. In the event that an official is unable to perform his
duties, the Show Committee reserves the right to substitute an official according to USEF rules. It is a violation of USEF Rules
to commit any act or make remarks during the show that are considered offensive or made with intent to influence or cast
aspersions on the judging and any exhibitor may be barred from the show for this offense by the Show Committee. No contact
shall be made with the Judges during the period of the show unless accompanied by a member of the Show Committee designated
by the committee for such purpose. Further, no exhibitor shall approach a Judge regarding a decision unless he first obtains
permissions from the Steward, who shall arrange an appointment with the Judge at a proper time and place.

MEDICAL WASTES: Sharps containers are available at least one per fifty occupied stalls for the disposal of needles and
other sharp medical waste.

PRIZE LIST CHANGES AND/OR CORRECTIONS: Changes and/or corrections to the Premium, if any, will be posted on
the Club’s website, www.gcaha.com.

REFUSAL OF ENTRIES: The show Management will be governed by USEF rules with respect to refusal of entries.

RESPONSIBILITY: All entries are accepted with the understanding that neither Green Country Arabian Horse Association nor
the Tulsa Fairgrounds will be responsible for any loss, personal injury, or damage to any horse exhibited or for any article of any
kind or nature that may be lost or destroyed or in any way damaged. All horses shall be under the control and direction of the
Show Committee but solely at the risk of the exhibitor who will be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury of any person,
animal or property occasioned by him or his agents or employees, or by any animal owned or exhibited by him, and shall indemnify
the Green Country Arabian Horse Association and the Tulsa Fairgrounds against any and all legal costs, including attorney fees
which may be the result thereof. The submitting of any entry form to the Show Secretary shall constitute an acceptance of the
provisions herein set forth.

RV PARKING: RV hook ups with electricity, water and sewer are available. Please call Tulsa Expo Square directly at 918-744-
1113 ext 2154 for more information and to reserve a spot.

SCRATCHING CLASSES: No refund of entry fee when scratching classes.

SHOW OFFICE HOURS: Show office will open Thursday, April 1 at 9 AM. Show office will open each show day 1 hour
prior to the start of classes. The show office will remain open throughout the show and will close 30 minutes after the end of the
show each day.

STALLIONS are not allowed in showmanship or walk-trot classes.

STALLS: Stalls are 10 X 10 and are on asphalt floors with a door. Stalls and alleyways must be kept clean. Horse tie out is
available with a ground tie fee of $10 per day per horse, no overnight. Stalls can be reserved by sending in the appropriate stall

fees, but no stalls will be held without payment.

VETERINARIAN: A veterinarian will be on call. Information will be posted at Show Office.
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DEFINITIONS & CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

DEFINITIONS:

The following abbreviations, as defined, will be used to describe class specifications:
JOTR/JOTD — Junior Owner to Ride/Junior Owner to Drive.

AOTR/AOTD — Amateur Owner to Ride/Amateur Owner to Drive.

JTR/JTD — Junior Exhibitor to Ride/Junior Exhibitor to Drive.

ATR/ATD/AATR —Amateur to Ride/Amateur to Drive/Adult Amateur to Ride.
SELECT — AOT, AAQOT, AT, AAT, JOT, JT — Refer to USEF AR113.1f

Amateur — Every rider having reached his/her 19" birthday prior to 12/1/20 must have in his/her possession an amateur card issued yearly
by USEF or make application for such card at least one hour prior to riding in Amateur To Ride classes. Applications may be secured from
the horse show office. See USEF GR808.

Amateur owners —Leased horses are not eligible for amateur owner classes. Horses entered in amateur owner and junior owner classes must
be registered in the name of the competitor or a member of the competitor’s family, as defined by USEF GR122. The sale of a horse does not
eliminate this requirement. (Contracts of Sale or Bill of Sale will not be accepted.)

Limit Horse — A limit horse class is open to horses that have not won six (6) first place ribbons at Regular Member Shows of USEF or the
Canadian Equestrian Federation in the particular performance division in which they are shown. A Limit entry is such from the date of the
closing of entries for this show.

This show is conducted in accordance with the rules of the USEF, Arabian Horse Division. EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH
IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND
JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. Any changes or corrections of the rules will be automatically become part of this premium
list. Each participant in the show is responsible for knowledge of and is subject to the USEF Rules. Exhibitors are encouraged to read the
USEF Rule book, and particularly the complete Arabian and Half-Arabian Horse rules, class descriptions and judging specifications. The show
committee will decide questions not covered by the USEF Rules, and its decision will be final.

Breeding/Gelding in-hand classes will use the In the Ring Class Procedure and the Comparative Judging system will be in place. You
can view this procedure in the 2021 USEF Rule book AR107. Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian Show Champions and Reserve Champions
shall be at least two years old and are selected as outlined in GR810.5. Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian yearling geldings may compete for
Champion gelding. Purebred yearling geldings may compete for Champion gelding. In a Breeding section of the Arabian division, the Junior,
Senior or Show (Grand) Championship will be awarded to one of the horses which has placed first in a qualifying class. Qualifying classes for
championships must be designated in the prize list. After the Championship has been awarded, the horse which has placed second in the
qualifying class to the horse awarded the Championship shall compete with the remaining first place winners for the Reserve Championship.

Lead-Line: Open to riders who are at least two years of age and have not reached their seventh birthday as of December 1, 2020. Rider is
exempt from AHA and USEF membership requirements. Refer to the USEF rulebook Subchapter AR-28 Lead-line section for more
information.

Liberty class — Time allowed per horse is 2 minutes with two handlers permitted in the ring. Must be caught within 2 minutes or entry will
be disqualified. No splint boots, bell boots or whips over six feet. Music (if desired) must be provided to the show office prior to the beginning
of the session. Tapes must be cued to the correct location, and clearly marked with horse’s name, exhibitor number, and music title. To be
judged on presence, animation, and way of going.

Ranch Horse Riding: The Ranch Horse Riding horse should reflect the versatility, attitude, and movement of a working horse. The
horse’s performance should simulate a horse riding outside the confines of an arena and that of a working ranch horse. This class should
show the horse’s ability to work at a forward, working speed while under control by the rider. Light contact should be rewarded and horse
does not have to be shown on a full drape of reins. The overall manners and responsiveness of the horse while performing the
Walk/Trot-Jog/Canter-Lope and the extended jog & extended lope (at least one direction), and the horse’s quality of movement are
the primary considerations. Patterns available in office.

Walk-Trot 10 & Under Classes: Open to riders 10 years old and under. A rider must have never been judged in a class at a recognized
or non-recognized competition that required a lope or canter. Stallions are prohibited. Riders are not allowed to cross-enter any other classes
except Breeding/In-Hand, Showmanship, or other Walk-Trot classes.
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DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW:
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From Oklahoma City (I-44 eastbound Turner Turnpike)
From I-44, exit at Yale Ave.

North (left) on Yale to 21% Street

Turn west (left) on 21 or 15™ Street

From Joplin (1-44 westbound Will Rogers Turnpike)
From 1-44, exit at Yale Ave.

North (right) on Yale to 21 Street

Turn west (left) on 21 or 15™ Street

From Muskogee (Hwy. 51 westbound Muskogee Turnpike)
Exit Hwy. 51 at Yale Ave.

At exit ramp, turn west (left) on 31 Street

At first light, turn north (right) on Yale

Turn west (left) on 21 or 15" Street

From Stillwater (Hwy. 51 eastbound)

Hwy. 51 turns into Hwy. 412 and then Hwy. 244
Exit Hwy. 244 at Yale Ave.

At exit ramp, turn south (right) on Yale

Turn west (right) on 21 or 15 Street

From Hwy. 244 eastbound

Exit at Yale

At exit ramp, turn south on Yale
Turn west (right) on 21% or 15" Street

Py UBpUSUS S

Please consider sponsoring some classes.
Sponsoring classes helps us defray rising costs.

Class sponsors are posted on the website and
announced throughout the show.

$25 for a class sponsorship

Sponsorships can be added
when entries are sent in or
Send to: Ringside Productions
P.O. Box 508
Bonne Terre, MO 63628

GREEN COUNTRY ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION
ANNOUNCES THEIR 2021 SHOW SCHEDULE:

Spring Fling
April 2" - 4™ 2021 at Tulsa Fairgrounds
Ranch Riding, Working Cow, Herdwork, Performance, Halter,
Reining, Reined Cow, English/Western Trail

Working Western One Day Show
May 8, 2021 at Royse Arena, EI Reno Comm. College. El Reno, OK
Ranch Riding, Working Cow, Herdwork, Reined Cow,
Reining, Trail & Open Breed classes.

Working Western One Day Show
Aug. 14, 2021 Location TBA
Working Cow, Herdwork, Reining, Reined Cow,
English & Western Trail, and Ranch Riding.
Judge — Sterling Bradley
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OPTION CLASSES

(Please include this page with entries)
Choose from any Purebred or Half-Arabian class in the AHA Standard Class List except those in the following divisions:
Cutting, Team Penning, Ranch Sorting, Carriage Pleasure Driving, Working Hunter,
Jumper, Eventing, Combined Driving, Sport Horse, Dressage or Driven Dressage.

There will be a total of 20 Option Classes (A-T) available and will run anytime during the show at your request. (For example,
if you choose to add a class and want it to run after Class 100, specify 100 below. Your class will be now named Class 100A).

Please fill out this form and mail with entries. The cost to add a class is $25 in addition to the regular class entry fee. Option
Classes will be accepted on a first come-first served basis and are not guaranteed. We recommend that you send your Option
Request in prior to the entry closing date. There will be no post entry fees for those entering in Option Classes.

The $25 fee will be refunded if there are three (3) entries in the option class. Any class beyond the Option Class allocated slots
will be $60 per class plus class entry fee if it is an AHA approved class. If the class is not an AHA approved class or is a class
that is requested to be split, a $25 class sponsorship plus class entry fee will be charged.

Class To Be Added

Class # To Be Held After: (First Choice) Class # To Be Held After: (Second Choice)

Class To Be Added

Class # To Be Held After: (First Choice) Class # To Be Held After: (Second Choice)

CLASS SPONSORSHIPS
Sponsorships are available and really help us out. $25 for a regular class

For every $100 in sponsorships, you will receive one (1) FREE stall.
Sponsors will be announced at the beginning of the class with a short paragraph of advertising read at that time. Submit
payment and form via mail by March 17th or bring to the show!

Name:

Address:

Message to be announced:

Class Preferences:
1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9)

Make checks payable to GCAHA and mail to:
Ringside Productions P.O.Box 508  Bonne Terre, MO 63628
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IMPROVING YOUR PERFORMANCE

STALL MAT RENTALS

- High quality stall mats for rent
- No hassle of hauling mats

Add Pro Plus+ to your order and have your stall
disinfected and shavings spread before you arrive.
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Mail to:

Ringside Productions
P.O. Box 508
Bonne Terre, MO 63628

tony@ringsideproductionslic.com

purchse contract (if applicable), USEF/CEF membership cards, amateur certification (if applicable), AHA membership cards for each rider, driver, handler, and owner.

GREEN COUNTRY SPRING FLING ARABIAN SHOW
TULSA, OK
April 2nd - 4th, 2021

ENTRIES CLOSE 3/17/21

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT - ONLY ONE OWNER PER ENTRY FORM. All entries must be complete. Enclose correct fees, copies of horse registration papers,

Name of First Horse

Reg. No DOB Color Sex Height
Sire Dam
Entry Fees
IRider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
I
Rider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
It
For more than two riders with same horse, use next table, leaving horse data blank
Name of Second Horse Reg. No DOB Color Sex Height
Sire Dam
Entry Fees
Rider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
Is
Rider/driver/handler (Walk Trot riders include DOB) AHA# & Exp date Class #s
USEF#
—
***PHOTO COPIES REQUIRED of all Reg Papers, AHA Membership cards
for all owners/riders/trainers or PAY $25 INCOMPLETE ENTRY FEE.***
Total Class Fees $
OWNER (as appears on reg papers or contract) (May attach mailing label)
Name AHA# & Exp date
Address Required Fees per horse:
City, State Zip Stalls $100 each $
[Email Phone # Office Fee $30/horse §
TRAINER (Mandatory)
AHA# & Exp date AHA Fee $20/horse  $
(Res 9-90 $10 / Recogn $10)
Address
City, State Zip
[Email Phone # Cattle Fee $25/class $
A Owner Relationship to Horse Owner Post Entry Fee $30/horse $
STABLE WITH Post Entry Fee $65/horse $
(For Working Cow classes)
Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form Credit Card Fee $1 5/horse s
and agrees to the applicable terms, condition, waivers, releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Option Class Fee $25/c|ass s
Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. All owner, trainers, riders, drivers & handlers Class SpOnSOfShip $25/C|aSS $
must sign on the back. Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on back. Incomplete Entry Fee $25 $
Circle Type l Master Card Visa AMEX Discover AHA SEM $35/person $
Name on Credit Card
Billing Address on CC,
Credit Card # EXP Code Total Due $
Office Use Only

Cki#

AHA / Amateur Card
Amt Rec'd $

Reg Papers / Signatures

Coggins / Health

Credit / Balance Due $
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I hivvg reand the mules concermang compstifions as privted m the Arabean Horse Association |AHAT Handbook © Directory aed Competiton Prise List and agree bo b bound
by and subject o those Rules.

~ AHA ASSUMFPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AN INDEMNIFICATION  This docament waives very imporiant legal rights. Bead # carefully before

In coasideration for AHA permitting me 1o parcicipate in this Competigon, and by sigming the eniry blank, | agree as follows
1 AGREE ihat 1 choose ta participate valumarily in this Campetition. as a rider. dover, handler, losou, owmer, agen), eoach, trainer, junior exhibdlor, or as 2 parent or

ardian of & junior exhibdior, 1AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SFORTS AND PARTICIFATION IN THIS COMPETITION
NYVOLVES LU RISK OF HARNM INCLUDNMNG, BUT %007 LINITED T, KISES OF ACCIBENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUD NG

DEATH, EROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUNMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND FROPERTY DAMAGE. 1 ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM T
ME, MY HORSE OR MY FROFERTY,
TAGREE a5 a Hovse Show Pavvieipos S Paroas Cinardban of Pacnivim § o sinas) & wabve off ofatms wiliok vy sslemise o o, e fuadieg Sar o liedd 2o it
m:h“u;nlum gt oyl ponmes or offer e wiick may be presemt o te Floree S fana mosr ot el Fopifonsy g can cpuse ideciiog i o, a5 el pr
i or.
1 AGHREE for myself, my heirs, exszuiors, sdministriors, suceessors and assigns o release AHA, the Competivion, the fscilities leased by the Competition aid the
wner 2 ol the facilities, and all of their respestvve officers, officials, direclon, tn‘ph:."l:l.s agenls, pursores |, volastoers, affilialed onganizations and werens
teolloctively, the "Relemsed Partis™) from any and all claims for damege, loss, o injury 1w mase1f, ather punsans, horss or ather propeny Belonging to me o the fullest
cxtent penmisied by law that mises cut of or reloies in sy woy 1o the Competition and nyy participation in the Comgengion INCLUDING, BUT N LIMITED T4,
DAMAGES, LOSE, OR INIURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGERCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED
FARTIES, THEIR COMTEACTORS OF INVITEES, sz wall as for fhefl. vandalizm, fire. otbser cosualy damage, or damage arsing out of amy defects in the premvises
1 AGHEE o indesnnify and hold harmles (that i pay oll keases, Samages, atcemevs fees and costs of) the Beleased Parties from and sgaisst any and &l claiees, densands,

punaltics, achions. ksses, cosls. damapes. 1'n|unl:':.'llll:|1lll1».: and ahligations i including atomeys Teesh of wharlsesver kimsd amd nagure, which may ba ssseriod apainst o

weurmed by amy of them asa resalt of {1} my participation in Ih-."li'umlp-.'lll.mﬂ'rlizl-m_r act, Rilure g act, or neghect (20 by me. my agents, employees, ridurs, handlirs,
wrainers, cosches, dnvers, contmactons o invisees, or {b) by sy aninal ewned or exhibived by me or imomy cussody or contral.

1 AGREE and reprosent that 1 am qualified and eligible o entor and®or padicipate m the Competition, and t'--.rrl'm [ am entenmg 1= qualifed ond ehigible a= entered.
1 AGREE 8o accepl A8 FINAL decision of AHA, the Show Commissaon or Show Officmls conceming my qualificabon cr the quahificaom of no borse fo onéer the
Camnpetition or sy resulis of the Comgetition, except 1o the extent that the Rules of AHA the Competition, EC o USEF Fquesirian permit a protest or heaning of swch
diecizions, Skowlkd a hearing be mquested. 1 apree g0 accepl AR FINAL the decision of the particular Bearing bisdy. | apree go melease, hold hansbess and nio b soe AHAL

the Comnpe tition Spomesor, twir officens, & nm;mﬁll.rwm vohmteers ar mombsrs coneoming any decision af AHAL the Competition. its Shew Commiscan, Show
Cffkcials or sy Beaneg body that reltes s my qualiticalions or ny horsels|” quabifications o cnter the Competiiicn of sy results of the Competitian.

1 AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sull, sepsrvise or give awary Jor pssign b I.HJ'm the mghd 1o do so’ the exelusive rights e broadeas, elevise, roproduce,
tramzmit and dissemizets all or part of this event. and agree that AHA may use or assigee i any way AHA sees fil, photographs, Alms, videos, mudios, cablecasi=, or otber
likenesses of me and my horse mken doneg the course of the Competines oo the promsstion, coverage or benefin of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not
bz used go advemise a product and ey may ot be wed imosech 5wy which implics esdorsement of any compasy. product, preshect category or service. | horehy
umpres=ly and jrrewocabdy waive and release any rights in connection wath such usg, including any clain to compsensastion. masion of privacy, right of publicity, or o

IS EPprOpristion.

By signimg below ax a parent or guardiom of o junior exbabitor, [ consent o the chald’s paricipation and agree (o all of the abose prosasions, and urher sgree fo assame all
of the abligstions of this AHA Assumption of Rizk, Belease and Indemmification persomalty and on buhalFof the child, .

This AHMA Assemaption of Risk, Release ond Isdennification is gesensed by the Laws of the Stie of Colorado s is intended wo be imterpreted s broadly s possible. |

apree that exclusive jurisdiction and vewss Iplasel For any legal action apaimet AHA, its offivers, directors, employees, wolateuns or aponts shall be in the lecal distric)

wourds ar the foderal court of the State of Colorado. 7 any part of this agreement is determined 10 be imenforevable, all other pants shall remain effect.

USEF FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

Bv entenng a Federation-licensed Competition and signing thas entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Tramer, Manager. Agenl, Coach, Driver, Exler,
Handler, ¥aulter vr Longeur and on behall of mysell and my principals. representatives, emploveess and agents., | agree that T am subhpect to the Bylaws and
Eules of The Uniled States Equestran Federabion, Inc. {the “Federation™) and the [ocal rules of the Arabian Horse Associaiton and this competition. [
agree 1o be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation amd of the competition. 1 will accept as final the decision of the Heanng Commillee on any
guestion ansing under the Rubes, and agree 1o release amd hold harmbess the competition, the Federation, their officials, direclors and emplovees Tor any
action tuken under the Bules. | represent thatl 1 am eligible e enter andfor participate under the Bules. amd every horse | am entening is eligible as eptered. 1
also agree thal 25 o condition of and in comsideration of acceplance of entry, the Federalion andior the Competition may uee or assign photographs, videos,
aulsos, cable = casts, brosdcasts, internet. (8lm, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during 1the coure: of the compelition for the
prommolion, coverige of benefit of the competition, sport. or the Federation. These likenesses shall not be nsed 1o advertise a procluct amd they may oot be
used in such a way as o jeopardize amateer status. [ hereby expresely and imrevecably waive and rebease any rights in connection with such use | including
any claim o compensation, invasion of privacy, right of pabdicity, or 1o misappropriation. The constroctien and application of Federation rules are
governed by the Liws ol the Stale of Mew York, and any action msisuled against the Federation muos be filed in Mew York Stale. See GRS 4.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY ., USDERSTAND ALL OF I'T5 TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND
ENOW I'T CONTAINSG AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY. AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS
AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, [ (ax lhe paiticipant or 22 the ParenlLegal Guandian of the minor klenizfied beloaw ) bereby accept amd agree to the leoms and conditions
ol this Apreemenl in connection with my {or the minor™s) participation in any USEF Evenl. If, despite the Apreement, [ or anyone an my behall or the
minar’s behall, makes a claim for Liability against any ol the Eebeased Parties, 1 will indemmnify, defend and haold harmless each of the Beleased Parties
from uny such Liabilities as the result of such clam.

BY SIGENING BELOW, | AGREE 1o be bound by all applicable Federutiom Bules and all terms and provisioms of this entry blank and all terms and
provigions of this Prize List. 1If I am signing and submitling this Agreement elecironically, [acknowledge thal my electronic signature ghall have the

same validity, force and effect as if 1 alTixed my signature by my own hand.

Primt
ramer *F Mandatery Must be Aduh Mame
Trasiner or Custostian of horse G0 show Prim
* Mamdatory Musd be Adwlt Hamg
Boder 1 ** Mandatory Nust be Adal PF'"L
- Nams
Rider 2% Mandatory Must be Adult 7
s Print
Coach — (il applicabde) USEF # Al
Prist Minar Print Parent Gussdian
| Name Hore Mae Here
Pt Minar Frine Pasrer Guesdian
MName Haw Mamw Herw
T EMERGENCY PHOME NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR
MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY
AHA or USEFIEC Membaership is not required for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.
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USEF WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in coasideration of United Sttes Equestnan Federatica, Inc. dba US Equestnan ("USEF”) allowing me, the endersigned, to participate i any
capacity {excluding a5 a néer, driver, handler, vaulter, longeer, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volenteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or sctivity, including bul pot limited 1o eeestries clinics, gractices, shows, competitions snd relaled or incidental asctivities of the Arabisn
Hoese Assocutivn Events (“USEF Event™ oc "USEF Evemts™); [, for myself, sod oo behall of my spouse, children, beirs sod nost of Kin, @od any Jegal
and personal representatives, exacmars, administratoes, successocs,. and assigns, Bereby 2gree 1o and make the following contrectuzl representations
persuaet 10 this Agoement (e “Agreement™ )

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby sgree 10 be bound and sbicle by the sules, regeliions, and poficics of USEF as published i the USEF Rule
Book and on the website a www ssel oog, a5 amesded fram time % time,

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntanly acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian anc
ko that honeback riding and relaed equestrian sctivities e inbercally damgorocs, and that peticipation in any USEF Event imvolves msks and danges
inchudizg, without limitatson, the potestial for seriocs boddy mjury (inchaudizg broken bones, head or zeck ingries), sickness and disease (including
communicable diseases), trauma, pain & suffenng, permanent disability, paralysis and death: loss of or camage 1o personal peoperty {=cluding my mount
& equipment) arming oot of the sepealictible bebavior of horses; exgosure to extreme conditivns o circumstances; accidents invalving other
participants, event staff, voluntzers oc spectmars; contact or collisoo with other participarts and horses, naterzl or manmade objects; adverse weather
conditicns:; facilities issues and premises conditions; failure of protective equipeent (including helmets); inadequate safecy measures; participants of
varying skill levels: sstuativas beyond the immeodiate cootrol of the USEF Event ocganteers #mal competition anagemest; and other undefined . not readily
foreseeahle and presently unknown risks 2nd dangers (“Risks™).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not Hable for any Injury to, or the death of, a participant In
vrpuine activities resultimg from the inhervnt risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: [ sederstand that the aforementionad Risks sy be caused in whole or i part o result directly or indinectly from the
negligence of my own actions or inactions, the actions or imcions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omessions of the
Redessed Parties defines! Below, and | bereby volurtarily sod knowingly sssume ol sech Risks ancd sespossibility for sy Gamages, listelitics, losses, oe
eapezscs that | incur s & result of my participataon = any USEF Events. [ also agroe 10 be sespoasshile for smy mjiey o Gunage coused by me, my hoese,
my employess or contractors under my direction and cozerol i any USEF Event.
D.WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction wich my paricipation in any USEF Evers. |
bereby release, walve and covenant not 1o sue, anc further agree to incemnify, cefend aod hold hammiess the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized
Aflilisee Associations, the United States Olymepac & Paralympic Commitles (USOPC), USEF cubs, members, Event pieticipasts (achaling
athlcios'nders, coaches, trpiners, judges/officials, and other personned), the Evert owner, licensee, and competilion mamapens; the seomolers, spoasors, or
adventisers of axy USEF Evers; any charity or other beneficiary which may benefit fram the USEF Evers; the owners, mamsen.oﬁ:smnoc’xzy
facilitics or premises where & USEF Event may be Beld; and all direciors, ofscers, cmployees, agests, contraciorns, and voluntesss of any of the
alarementioned purtics (Individaally and Collectively, the “Relessed Parties™ or "Event Organgeers™), with respedt o any listality, clair(s),
demand(s), comse(s) of action, damage(s), boss, or expense (including coust costs and reasamable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability") which
may wise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused i whole o in part by the
negligent acts or oemassions of the Relessed Parties
E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement sopresenls the compicte undentanding hetween the partics
regarding these issoes ancd 50 ool repeesentstions, statements or educements bave boen mande apart from this Agree=ent. [f sny provision of thas
Agreemezz s held to be enlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provisioa shall be deemed severnble froen this Agreement and shall not
Aot S vabichty and enforceability of &my ressiining provissons,
LHAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF I'TS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND
ENOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS
AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS,

By signimg bedow, [ (as the participant or a8 the ParenlLegal Guardian of the mince idestified below ) Bereby socopt and sgroe 1o the serms and oomadi-
tions of thas Agreement i connection with my (or the mézoe’s) pesticipetion in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, 1, or anyone on my behalf
<r the minor's behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmmless each of the Released
Pieties rom smy sech Laabilgties as the reselt of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the dectronic signatures appearing on

this agreementare the same as handwritten signat for the s of validity, enforceability, and admissibility. ‘
Owner ** Masdatory Must be Adult [ B

Teaizer or Castodian of hoese & show [Prizt *Adadt
** Mandatory Must be Aduek (Nig=se 3
- frint **Adult
Rader 1 ** Mandatery Mt be Adult ) Sigrature
Rider2** Mandatery Mustbe Adult | Lo e
e . Prel e Addr
Couclr - (if applicahle) USEF & Name S
nm Moo frot Parere Cuardan ** Adult
Namwe ilare Name §lere Sigrature
Prist Mine Print Pareet Guendian *Adudr
Nazne Hese Nane Hete Sig=ature

st EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR

MUST BE SIGNED IN AT LEAST 3 PLACES BY ADULTS ONLY
AHA or USEF/EC Membership is not reguired for Parents/Guardians signing for minors.
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